
 

 

 
 

Mass Immunization Training - Important Links 

 TAPI Training: Slides, recording, materials and handouts from the sessions are posted on the TAPI website. 

 Clinic Module: Maricopa County module open to anyone planning community clinics Link 

 Covid Sign up: ADHS COVID vaccine provider onboarding system Link 

 Data Loggers: Ordering temperature data loggers for vaccine storage - ADHS Vaccine Center email 602-364-3642 

 CDC Guidance: Mass Immunizations during a pandemic Link  

 2020/2021 Flu: Vaccine presentations FDA, Flu vs covid symptoms CDC, FAQs Flu CDC  

 ADHS Program: Vaccine ordering questions email 602-364-3642 ǀ VFC and Reporting questions email 602-364-3899 

 

 

Universities with clinical students for placements 

Organization Name Email 

ASU Stefanie Schroeder,MD &  
Cheryl Schmidt 

stefanie.schroeder@asu.edu, schmidtcherylk@gmail.com 

UA Harry McDermott, MD,MPH mcdermot@email.arizona.edu 

NAU Sandra Smith, MD & Dawn Rivas sandra.smith@nau.edu, Dawn.Rivas@nau.edu   

GCU Connie Colber, FNP-BC Connie.Colbert@gcu.edu 

 

 

Immunization Program Contacts ǀ Fire & County Health 

County Immunization Manager Additional Contacts 

Maricopa County Fire Department 
Immunization Partners  

Mesa Fire Department 
Michelle Denton 
Michelle.Denton@mesaaz.gov  

Phoenix Fire Department 
Roy Rogers  
Roy.rogers@phoenix.gov 

Apache County Public Health Services District 
323 S. Mountain Ave. Suite 102 
Springerville, AZ 85938-5104 
Main: 928-333-2415   

Carla Walker, IZ Program Coordinator 
cwalker@co.apache.az.us 

Marian Bigelow, RN (PHN) 
mbigelow@co.apache.az.us 

Cochise Health and Social Services 
1415 Melody Lane, Bldg, A 
Bisbee, AZ 85603 
Main: 502-432-9400 

Sara Davidson, RN 
Immunization Coordinator 
sdavidson@cochise.az.gov 

Shannon Ebert, RN 
Back-up IZ Coordinator 
sebert@cochise.az.gov 

Coconino County Public Health  
Services District 
2625 N. King St. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004-1884 
Main: 928-679-7272 

Mary Ellen Ormsby, RN 
Interim IZ Coordinator 
mormsby@coconino.az.gov 

Jennifer Reyes, RN 
Back-up IZ Coordinator 
jreyes@coconino.az.gov 

Gila County Division of Health Department & 
Emergency Services 
5515 S. Apache Ave. 
Globe, AZ 85501-4428 
Main: 928-425-3189  

Ginnie Scales, RN,  
Health Services Program 
Managergscales@gilacountyaz.gov 

 

Graham County Health Department 
826 W. Main St. 
Safford, AZ 85546-2896  
Main: 928-428-1962     

Melissa Lunt, RN,  
Director of Nursing, IZ Coordinator 
mlunt@graham.az.gov   

 

https://whyimmunize.org/resources-for-immunizations-at-off-site-locations/
https://360.articulate.com/review/content/ad74dcbf-a398-4b9c-bfa3-f15c0bb13d76/review
https://redcapaipo.azdhs.gov/surveys/?s=DY8CA9LMJ8
mailto:ArizonaVFC@azdhs.gov
https://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/pandemic-guidance/index.html
https://www.fda.gov/vaccines-blood-biologics/lot-release/influenza-vaccine-2020-2021-season
https://www.cdc.gov/flu/symptoms/flu-vs-covid19.htm
https://www.cdc.gov/flu/season/faq-flu-season-2020-2021.htm
mailto:ArizonaVFC@azdhs.gov
mailto:ASIISHelpDesk@azdhs.gov
mailto:stefanie.schroeder@asu.edu
mailto:schmidtcherylk@gmail.com
mailto:mcdermot@email.arizona.edu
mailto:sandra.smith@nau.edu
mailto:Dawn.Rivas@nau.edu
mailto:Connie.Colbert@gcu.edu
mailto:Michelle.Denton@mesaaz.gov
mailto:Roy.rogers@phoenix.gov
mailto:cwalker@co.apache.az.us
mailto:mbigelow@co.apache.az.us
mailto:sdavidson@cochise.az.gov
mailto:sebert@cochise.az.gov
mailto:mormsby@coconino.az.gov
mailto:jreyes@coconino.az.gov
mailto:gscales@gilacountyaz.gov
mailto:mlunt@graham.az.gov


 

County Immunization Manager Additional Contact 

Greenlee County Health Department 
P.O. Box 936 
Clifton, AZ 85533-0936 
Main: 928-865-2601   

Annette Newman, RN,  
Director of Nursing, IZ Coordinator 
anewman@co.greenlee.az.us 

Janice Lovett, LPN 
jlovett@co.greenlee.az.us 

LaPaz County Health Department 
1112 S. Joshua Ave. Ste. 206 
Parker, AZ 85344-5756 
Main: 928-669-1100     

Diana Grazier, RN,  
Director of Nursing, IZ Coordinator 
dgrazier@co.la-paz.az.us     

 

Maricopa County Department of Public Health  
4041 North Central Avenue, Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Main: 602-506-8815 

Lori Rehder, RN, BSN,  
Immunization Program Supervisor 
Lori.rehder@maricopa.gov 

Machrina Leach, RN, BSN,  
Nurse Program Manager 
machrina.leach@maricopa.gov 

Mohave County Department of Public Health  
700 West Beale St. 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 
Main: 928-753-0714   

Jocelyn Fernandez, RN 
Interim IZ Program Coordinator 
Jocelyn.fernandez@mohavecounty.us 

Lynne Valentine, RN,  
Director of Nursing 
Lynne.valentine@mohavecounty.us 

Navajo County Public Health Services District 
600 N. 9th Place 
Show Low, AZ  85901 
Main: 928-532-6050  press 3      

Janelle Linn, RN,  
Public Health Nursing Supervisor 
Janelle.Linn@navajocountyaz.gov 

Jonnel Szentgyorgyi,  
Office Manager 
Jonnel.szentgyorgyi@navajocountyaz
.gov 

Pima County Health Department 
3950 S. Country Club Road, Ste 200 
Tucson, AZ  85714 
Main: 520-724-7988    

Crystal Rambaud, MPH, BSN, RN 
VPD Program Manager, IZ Coordinator 
Crystal.rambaud@pima.gov 

Kristin Robinson-Lund, RN 
Kristin.robinson-lund@pima.gov 

Pinal County Public Health Services District 
P.O. Box 2945 
Florence, AZ 85232-2945 
Main: 520-866-7358 

Yezenia Viezcas, RN 
Immunization Coordinator 
yezenia.viezcas@pinalcountyaz.gov 

Marcela Salinas, MPH  
Assistant Director, 
Public Health Operations  
marcela.salinas @pinalcountyaz.gov 

Santa Cruz County Public Health Department 
c/o Mariposa Community Health Center 
1852 N. Mastic Way 
Nogales, AZ 85621-1063 
Main: 520-281-1550  (IZ – ext 1267) 

Brenda Coppola, RN 
Director of Nursing- Maternal Child 
Health, Immunization Coordinator 
bcoppola@mariposachc.net 

 
Melanie Barnett, LPN 
Back-up IZ Coordinator 
mbarnett@mariposachc.net    

Yavapai County Community Health Services 
1090 Commerce Dr. 
Prescott   AZ   86305 
Main: 928-583-1000 

Sally McCoy, RN, PHN,  
Back-up IZ Coordinator 
Sally.mccoy@yavapai.us 

Stephen Everett, MPH 
Public Health Section Manager 
Stephen.everett@yavapai.us 

Yuma County Public Health Services District 
2200 W. 28th St.  
Yuma, AZ 85364-6935 
Main: 928-317-4559 

Miriam Galindo,  
IZ Office Supervisor 
Miriam.galindo@yumacountyaz.gov 

Kathy Ward, RN,  
Nursing Supervisor 
kathy.ward@yumacountyaz.gov    
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